

Skagit County Board of Commissioners

Ron Wesen. First District Peter Browning, Second District Lisa Janicki, Third District

August 12, 2024

Ms. Sonia Bumpus **Executive Director** Washington State Site Evaluation Council PO Box 43172 Olympia, WA 98504

Re: Skagit County Appointment to EFSEC for Proposed Goldeneye Battery Energy Storage Project

Ms. Bumpus,

The Skagit Board of County Commissioners nominates Robby Eckroth, Senior Long Range Planner with Skagit County Planning & Development Services, to the Energy Facility Site Evaluation Council for the proposed Goldeneye battery energy storage project in Skagit County.

Mr. Eckroth's e-mail contact is reckroth@co.skagit.wa.us and direct phone number 360-416-1328.

Thank you for the opportunity to provide feedback on the proposed battery energy storage project. If you have any questions about Mr. Eckroth's appointment, please contact Jenn Rogers, Communications Manager, jrogers@co.skagit.wa.us or 360-416-1309.

Sincerely,

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON